login register forgot password? spacer
      
Water Today Title November 23, 2017

HOMEspacer | ABOUT spacer | MAPS spacer | ADVISORY INFO spacer | DAILIES spacer | A to Z spacer | RENEWABLES spacer | WATER ALERTS spacer SIGN-UPspacer | LOGIN

Advisory for Comox Valley, British Columbia



[Return to British Columbia | Return to province list]

Comox Valley

Type: Boil Water  -  Inactive

Issued: 11/2/2016

Details:

The Comox Valley Regional District (CVRD), in conjunction with Island Health, has issued a Boil Water Notice effective immediately. Due to the intense rainfall experienced over the past 24 hours, turbidity levels have risen in both Comox Lake and the Puntledge River. Heavy precipitation is expected to continue over the next several days, keeping turbidity levels elevated. High turbidity can interfere with the chlorination process used to disinfect the drinking water for the 45,000 residents served by the Comox Valley Water System. All users of the Comox Valley Water System are instructed to boil their drinking water for one minute at a rolling boil. Those areas affected by this boil water notice are the City of Courtenay, the Town of Comox, and the Comox Valley, Arden, Marsden/Camco, Greaves Crescent, and England Road water local service areas. (Please note: this boil water notice does not affect residents in the Village of Cumberland, Royston, Sandwick water system users, or those connected to the Black Creek-Oyster Bay water supply system).


































Have a question? Give us a call 613-501-0175

All rights reserved 2017 - WATERTODAY - This material may not be reproduced in whole or in part and may not be distributed,
publicly performed, proxy cached or otherwise used, except with express permission.